
Boise State () -vs- California ()
12/17/94 at Berkeley, California (Harmon Gym)

 
 

 
 
Boise State 60

California 86

Date: 12/17/94
Attendance: 511
Site: Berkeley, California (Harmon Gym)
Referees: Steve Goodman, Larry Shepard, Kit Robinson
Notes: Oakland Tribune Classic Championship Game

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Boise State 26 34 60
California 42 44 86

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
45 Guild, Verna 28 11-14 0-0 4-11 8-1 9 2 1 2 0 2 26
22 Schultz, Michelle 30 5-15 0-1 6-6 1-1 2 1 1 0 0 0 16
34 Brydges, Kim 28 2-9 1-4 2-2 3-4 7 4 1 5 0 2 7
25 Loveall, Lora 17 1-5 0-0 4-4 3-4 7 3 0 2 0 2 6
30 Pierson, Deidre 23 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 2 7 0 0 2
20 Berg, Wendy 16 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 2 0 0 2
11 Lewis, Kellie 17 0-1 0-1 1-2 0-0 0 3 3 3 0 0 1
40 Perry, Kali 19 0-5 0-0 0-2 3-2 5 2 0 3 0 0 0
42 Smith, Michelle 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 2 0 0
32 Durieux, Andrea 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 190 21-55 1-6 17-27 19-17 36 18 9 26 2 8 60

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 21-55   38.2 % 1-6   16.7 % 17-27   63.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Czepiec, Patti 32 13-18 4-5 3-5 3-3 6 2 3 2 0 0 33
21 Sokolowska, Eliza 37 10-17 1-2 2-2 1-5 6 2 9 6 0 2 23
20 Leak, Jackie 32 4-10 0-0 0-1 1-3 4 3 8 2 0 6 8
30 Barrett, Kerri 30 2-3 0-0 4-4 1-2 3 5 1 1 0 0 8
22 Folsom, Marie 6 1-1 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 4
03 Rizzo, Liz 2 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 0 3
31 Snijder, Elke 28 1-4 0-0 0-2 5-3 8 4 0 1 2 1 2
33 Tatum, Kelley 15 0-4 0-1 2-2 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 0 2
11 Scotty, Mary 3 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 1 2
44 Dmitrieva, Tatiana 5 0-1 0-0 1-2 2-1 3 2 0 2 1 0 1
42 Oldenburger, Deb 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 2 0
04 Tamony, Lexy 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 32-59 6-9 16-22 15-22 37 20 22 20 3 12 86

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 32-59   54.2 % 6-9   66.7 % 16-22   72.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



First Half Box Score
Boise State 26

California 42

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
45 Guild, Verna 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Schultz, Michelle 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Brydges, Kim 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Loveall, Lora 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Pierson, Deidre 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Berg, Wendy 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Lewis, Kellie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
40 Perry, Kali 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
42 Smith, Michelle 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Durieux, Andrea 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Czepiec, Patti 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Sokolowska, Eliza 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Leak, Jackie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Barrett, Kerri 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Folsom, Marie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Rizzo, Liz 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 Snijder, Elke 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Tatum, Kelley 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Scotty, Mary 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 Dmitrieva, Tatiana 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
42 Oldenburger, Deb 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Tamony, Lexy 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN



Second Half Box Score
Boise State 34

California 44

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
45 Guild, Verna 28 11-14 0-0 4-11 8-1 9 2 1 2 0 2 26
22 Schultz, Michelle 30 5-15 0-1 6-6 1-1 2 1 1 0 0 0 16
34 Brydges, Kim 28 2-9 1-4 2-2 3-4 7 4 1 5 0 2 7
25 Loveall, Lora 17 1-5 0-0 4-4 3-4 7 3 0 2 0 2 6
30 Pierson, Deidre 23 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 2 7 0 0 2
20 Berg, Wendy 16 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 2 0 0 2
11 Lewis, Kellie 17 0-1 0-1 1-2 0-0 0 3 3 3 0 0 1
40 Perry, Kali 19 0-5 0-0 0-2 3-2 5 2 0 3 0 0 0
42 Smith, Michelle 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 2 0 0
32 Durieux, Andrea 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 190 21-55 1-6 17-27 19-17 36 18 9 26 2 8 60
38.2 % 16.7 % 63.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Czepiec, Patti 32 13-18 4-5 3-5 3-3 6 2 3 2 0 0 33
21 Sokolowska, Eliza 37 10-17 1-2 2-2 1-5 6 2 9 6 0 2 23
20 Leak, Jackie 32 4-10 0-0 0-1 1-3 4 3 8 2 0 6 8
30 Barrett, Kerri 30 2-3 0-0 4-4 1-2 3 5 1 1 0 0 8
22 Folsom, Marie 6 1-1 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 4
3 Rizzo, Liz 2 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 0 3
31 Snijder, Elke 28 1-4 0-0 0-2 5-3 8 4 0 1 2 1 2
33 Tatum, Kelley 15 0-4 0-1 2-2 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 0 2
11 Scotty, Mary 3 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 1 2
44 Dmitrieva, Tatiana 5 0-1 0-0 1-2 2-1 3 2 0 2 1 0 1
42 Oldenburger, Deb 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 2 0
4 Tamony, Lexy 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 32-59 6-9 16-22 15-22 37 20 22 20 3 12 86
54.2 % 66.7 % 72.7 %


